GAS TURBINE AND
COMBINED CYCLE PRODUCTS
GE Energy
The Power of Technology, Experience and Innovation
The world demands a reliable supply of clean, dependable power. Always on the cutting edge of gas
turbine technology, GE offers a wide array of technological options to meet the most challenging
energy requirements. Using an integrated approach that includes parts, service, repair and project
management, we deliver results that contribute to our customers’ success. And our reputation for

(ºC) 536 (ºC) 537
Exhaust Temperature
 PG7121EA  M7121EAModel Designation
Reliable and Rugged 50/60 Hz Power
The MS6001B is a performance proven 40 MW class gas turbine, designed for reliable 50/60 Hz power
generation and 50,000 hp class mechanical drive service. With availability well documented at 97.1% and
reliability at 99.3%, it is the popular choice for efficient, low installed cost power generation or prime movers
in mid-range service.
With over 980 units in service, the versatile and widely used 6B gas turbine has accumulated over
45 million operating hours in a broad range of applications: simple cycle, heat recovery, combined cycle,
and mechanical drive. It can be installed fast for quick near-term capacity.
The rugged and reliable 6B can handle multiple start-ups required for peak load. It can accommodate a
variety of fuels and is well suited to IGCC. In combined cycle operation the 6B is a solid performer at nearly
50% efficiency. It is also a flexible choice for cogeneration applications capable of producing a thermal
output ranging from 20 to 400 million Btu/hr.
Like all GE heavy-duty gas turbines, the 6B has earned a solid reputation for high reliability and environmental
compatibility. With a Dry Low NOx combustion system, the 6B is capable of achieving less than 15 ppm
NOx on natural gas.
With its excellent fuel efficiency, low cost per horsepower and high horsepower per square foot, the MS6001B
is an excellent fit for selective mechanical applications.
MS6001B
12
M
S
6
0
0
1
B
An MS6001B rotor is
seen on half shell.
RD
C
24
65
6-
03
64.3 6,950 7,341 49.0% 1 x MS6001B
MS6001B COMBINED CYCLE PERFORMANCE RATINGS
MS6001B SIMPLE CYCLE PERFORMANCE RATINGS
Net Plant
Output (MW)
S106B
50
 H
z
(Btu/kWh)
Heat Rate
(kJ/kWh)
Net Plant
Efficiency
GT Number
& Type
60
 H
z
130.7 6,850 7,225 49.8% 2 x MS6001BS206B
261.3 6,850 7,225 49.8% 4 x MS6001BS406B
64.3 6,960 7,341 49.0% 1 x MS6001BS106B
130.7 6,850 7,225 49.8% 2 x MS6001BS206B
261.3 6,850 7,225 49.8% 4 x MS6001BS406B
50/60 Hz Power Generation
Output
Mechanical Drive
Heat Rate
 12.2:1  12.0:1Pressure Ratio
Mass Flow
Turbine Speed
Exhaust Temperature
 PG6581B  M6581BModel Designation
(MW) 42.1  (hp) 58,380
(lb/sec) 311  (lb/sec) 309
(kg/sec) 141  (kg/sec) 140
(rpm) 5,163  (rpm) 5,111
(ºF) 1,018  (ºF) 1,011
(ºC) 548  (ºC) 544
(Btu/kWh) 10,642  (Btu/shp-hr) 7,650
(kJ/kWh) 11,226
MS6001C
High Efficiency and Performance in a 40 MW Class
The 6C is designed for low cost electricity heat recovery applications for both 50 and 60 Hz. Key industry
segments for the machine include industrial cogeneration, process industries, municipalities (district heating),
combined heat and power, and mid-size combined cycle projects.
Consistent with GE’s evolutionary design philosophy, the 6C incorporates technologies that have been
validated in service worldwide. This evolutionary approach ensures users of the 6C that they are receiving
advanced but well-proven technology.
The 6C incorporates the flowback of GE’s world leading F technology and builds on the experience and
performance of the successful Frame 6B technology.
The Frame 6C development has been fully supported by GE’s Six Sigma quality initiative. Rigorous
Six Sigma methodology has been employed at all steps of the development program, addressing such
key factors as customer needs, product design, manufacturing, product
validation and testing. The 6C features 6 can-annular combustion
chambers with dual-fuel capability, DLN-2.0 combustor (for 15 ppm NOx
with gas fuel), as well as advanced Mark VI Control Systems.
13
M
S
6
0
0
1
C
62.8 6,321 6,667 54.0% 1 x MS6001C
MS6001C COMBINED CYCLE PERFORMANCE RATINGS
MS6001C SIMPLE CYCLE PERFORMANCE RATINGS
Net Plant
Output (MW)
S106C
50
 H
z
(Btu/kWh)
Heat Rate
(kJ/kWh)
Net Plant
Efficiency
GT Number
& Type
60
 H
z
126.7 6,273 6,617 54.4% 2 x MS6001CS206C
62.8 6,321 6,667 54.0% 1 x MS6001CS106C
126.7 6,273 6,617 54.4% 2 x MS6001CS206C
(MW) 42.3
50/60 Hz Power Generation
Output
(Btu/kWh) 9,410